CH \$40.00 379687

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABC Funding, LLC as agent		12/08/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OP Hospice, LLC	
Street Address:	900 Cooper Street	
City:	Jackson	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49202	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3796871	IN HOUSE HOSPICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-7169

Email: catherine.murray@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Murray

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray, LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	spnh-16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Murray
SIGNATURE:	/cmurray/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Active_59634232_4_Trademark Release - OP Hospice LLC- Summit Great Lakes Payoff (ABC Funding, LLC)#page1.tif

source=Active_59634232_4_Trademark Release - OP Hospice LLC- Summit Great Lakes Payoff (ABC Funding, LLC)#page2.tif

source=Active_59634232_4_Trademark Release - OP Hospice LLC- Summit Great Lakes Payoff (ABC Funding, LLC)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of December 8, 2016, by ABC Funding, LLC, as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of OP Hospice, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable (each defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent were parties to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of May 12 2014 (the "Security Agreement") and that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 12, 2014 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") pursuant to each of which the Grantor mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties and granted to Agent for the benefit of Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered the Trademark Security Agreement, which was recorded with the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on May 12, 2014, at Reel 5278 and Frame 0237; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties to the Security Agreement:

- 1. Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby terminates, releases and discharges its mortgage, pledge and hypothecation, and Lien on and security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release and reassignment of the security interest contemplated hereby.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ABC FUNDING, LLC, as the Agent

By: Summit Partners Credit Advisors, L.P.

Its: Manager

By: Name: James Freeland

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and U.S. Trademark Applications

Trademark	Owner	Application No.	Registration Number	Registration Date
ÎneHouse	OP HOSPICE, LLC	77654488	3,796,871	06/01/2010
IN HOUSE HOSPICE				

RECORDED: 12/08/2016